# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John R. Mueller	11/19/2008
Patricia M. Mueller	11/19/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Idea Factory, Inc.
Street Address:	N56 W16865 Ridgewood Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Menomonee Falls
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53051

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10511419

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)278-3763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-7563

Email: pbergin@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bergin
Address Line 1: 111 E. Kilbourn Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07420.06543
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick M. Bergin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Signed (10439246)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021877 FRAME: 0639

500712028

CH \$40.00

source=Assignment - Signed (10439246)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021877 FRAME: 0640

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JOHN R. MUELLER, an adult having an address of W288 N8009 Park Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin, and PATRICIA M. MUELLER, an adult having an address W288 N8009 Park Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin are the inventors and applicants of United States Utility Patent Application Ser. No. 10/511,419 filed September 26, 2005 and titled CLEANING SPRAY NOZZLE;

WHEREAS, IDEA FACTORY, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, having offices located at N56 W16865 Ridgewood Drive, Suite 200, Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to JOHN R. MUELLER and PATRICIA M. MUELLER in hand paid by IDEA FACTORY, INC., and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, JOHN R. MUELLER and PATRICIA M. MUELLER hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to IDEA FACTORY, INC., the aforesaid United States Utility Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by IDEA FACTORY, INC., for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of any patent granted or issued based on the above-referenced United States Utility Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by JOHN R. MUELLER and PATRICIA M. MUELLER if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Date:	11-19-08	John R. Mueller

STATE OF WI	ISCONSIN	)
COUNTY OF	Waule sha	) ss )

On this 19th day of October, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared JOHN R. MUELLER, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she county instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public, State of Wisdonsin

My commission expires: 6/2

N:\DOC\$\07420\06543\10415600.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021877 FRAME: 0641

Date: 11/19/08	Jatucia Mueller
	/ Patricia M. Mueller

STATE OF WISCONSIN () ss. () country of Wauhesha ()

On this 19th day of November, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared PATRICIA M. MUELLER, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission expires: Mug 1,2010

N:\DOCS\07420\06543\10415600.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/21/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021877 FRAME: 0642